



**CORRIGENDUM**

With reference to tender no: AIIMS/Pat/Tender/2015/Ophtho/VideoIndirect/105 dated 23/01/2017, regarding Tender for Supply & Installation of Video Indirect Ophthalmoscope for Dept. of Ophthalmology, a pre-bid meeting was held on 23/01/2017 in committee hall, medical college building, AIIMS Patna.

The issue raised by the firms were discussed and the committee recommended for the following corrigendum to be issued:-

3. The following changes in specification should be as:
  - a. **Point no. 4:** Pupillary Distance adjustment from 46 mm to 74 mm or better **should be read as:** Pupillary Distance adjustment from 52 mm to 74 mm or better
  - b. **Point no. 8:** Vertical light beam adjustable by  $\pm 4^0$  **should be read as:** Vertical light beam adjustable by  $\pm 4^0$  or better
  - c. **Point no. 13:** Devices for recording High Definition (1080 Pixels) images **should be read as:** Devices for recording High Definition (1080 Pixels) images or inbuilt
  - d. **Point no. 15 (b):** 5 Nos of illumination lamp, large and small **should be read as:** 5 Nos of illumination lamp, large and small. In case of LED no spare bulb required.
4. *The last date of submission of tender documents is extended up to 16-03-2017, 14.00 hrs and it will open on 17/03/2017 at 15:30 hrs.*

sd/=

**Faculty In-charge  
Procurement Cell  
AIIMS, Patna**